Cedar County Emergency Management Commission 400 Cedar Street Tipton, Iowa 52772 (563)886-3355

Public Hearing:

Tuesday, January 21, 2025, 8:10am

Teleconference and In-Person

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given that the Cedar County Emergency Management Commission will conduct a Public Hearing for purpose of amending the current budget for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2025. This meeting will be held in person at the Cedar County Emergency Management Building, 1410 Cedar Street, Tipton and by electronic telephone conference with the call originating from the same. To join the meeting via phone, please call 1-571-317-3122 and enter the access code 794-650-117#. If asked for an audio pin, enter #. Please place your phone on mute until you are called upon from the Chairman.

<u>Agenda</u>

- 1. Call Public Hearing to order and Roll Call
- 2. Approval of Agenda:
- 3. Public Hearing:

The Emergency Management Commission of Cedar County is conducting a Public Hearing for the purpose of amending the current budget for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2025. At this Public Hearing any resident or taxpayer may present objections to, or arguments in favor of, any part of the proposed budget. This notice represents a summary of the supporting details of receipts and expenditures on file with the EMA Commission Board Secretary. Copies of the supplemental budget detail will be furnished upon request.

Chair: Are there any objections on record?

Chair: Are any questions on the Budget?

If none vote, pass / fail

- 4. Next meeting: April 10, 2025 at 7:00pm at 1410 Cedar Street, Tipton
- 5. Adjournment